

## Emmons County Weed Board Mailing Address – 117 E Hickory Ave Physical Location - 7975 6<sup>th</sup> Ave SE Linton, ND 58552

## 2024 Chemical Cost Share Voucher Emmons County Landowners Only **Due by October 15, 2024**

Landowner's Printed Name			
Landowner's Address			
Landowner's Signature		Date	
Qualified Chemical  Must be purchased in  Emmons County, or an  Affiliated Dealer	Land Description: Location/Section/ Township/ Range Example: SW% 25-129-76	Targeted Weed Sprayed Example: Leafy Spurge	Reimbursable amount no greater than \$300.00
Curtail			\$
Milestone			\$
Tordon			\$
Chaparral/Opensite			\$
Graslan L			\$
GrazonNext			\$
Venue			\$
Grazon P+D			\$
	nical will be reimbursed <u>not</u>		
Voucher must include copies of chemical receipts and maps showing where chemicals were applied.			
The Weed Board will approve or deny the voucher. Mail receipts, and maps to:			
Emmons County Weed Board			
C/O Kayla Hendrickson			
117 E Hickory Ave			
•			
	Linton, ND 58552		
•	l off with Secretary, Kayla He 9-9090, or with the County Au		
Weed Board Chair Signature		Date	<del></del>

**NOTE**: Due to state regulations, if you are spraying on public land, highway ditches, and/or right-of-ways for employment or income, you must be commercially certified. Contact the Emmons County NDSU Extension Service Office (701-254-4811) for information or to schedule an exam time.